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SERVICE LIST
(Current as of August 27, 2018)
TO:

klein & schonblum associates
Barristers and Solicitors

Yonge-Eglinton Centre, Box 2406
2300 Yonge street, Suite 2901
Toronto, ON  M4P 1E4
Jeffrey S. Klein
Tel: 
(416) 480-0221 

Fax: 
(416) 480-0017 

Email:
jklein@ksalaw.com  

Lawyers for the Applicants 
AND TO:
A. FARBER & PARTNERS INC.


150 York Street, Suite 1600



Toronto, ON  M5H 3S5

Hylton Levy
Tel: 
(416) 496-3070
Email:
hlevy@farbergroup.com
Erez Cukierman

Tel:
(416) 496-3765

Email:
ecukierman@farbergroup.com 
Michael Litwack

Tel:
(416) 496-3087
Email:
mlitwack@farbergroup.com 


Court-appointed Receiver

AND TO:
AIRD & BERLIS LLP

Barristers and Solicitors

Brookfield Place

Suite 1800, 181 Bay Street

Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9

Ian Aversa

Tel: 
(416) 865-3082

Email:
iaversa@airdberlis.com 

Jeremy Nemers

Tel: 
(416) 865-7724

Email:
jnemers@airdberlis.com
Lawyers for the Court-appointed Receiver
AND TO:
TORONTO RIGHT CHOICE BROKERAGE INC. (formerly RE/MAX RIGHT CHOICE INC.)
3 Steele Valley Road
Thornhill, ON  L3T 1M2

Attention: Jalil Hajimir
AND TO:
TORONTO RIGHT CHOICE BROKERAGE INC. (formerly RE/MAX RIGHT CHOICE INC.)


499 16th Avenue


Thornhill, ON  L4C 7A7



Attention:  Jalil Hajimir

AND TO:
AARON CRANGLE
Barrister and Solicitor
197 Spadina Avenue, Suite 400
Toronto, ON  M5T 2C8

Fax:
647-479-0344
AND TO:
TEPLITSKY COLSON
Barristers and Solicitors
70 Bond Street, Suite 200
Toronto, ON  
David Altshuller
Tel: 
(416) 865-5338
Fax: 
(416) 365-0695
Email:
 daltshuller@teplitskycolson.com 
Lawyers for Kevin Najafi
AND TO:
Department of Justice
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1
Diane Winters

Tel:
(647) 256-7459
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
AND TO:
REAL ESTATE COUNCIL OF ONTARIO
1200 - 3300 Bloor Street West, West Tower

Toronto, ON  M8X 2X2
Shane Smith
Tel: 
(416) 207-5134
Fax: 
(416) 207-4820
Email:
 shane.smith@RECO.on.ca 

Lawyers for Real Estate Council of Ontario
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